FORM **PTO-1594**

RECOI

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

101295854

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	Y	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and T	rademarks: P	lease record the at	ttached original docu	ments or copy there	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Montachusett Broadcasting, Inc. FEB 2 2 2000			Internal Address: City Center West			
 □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Massac □ Other	husetts		City: <u>Las</u>	ress: 7201 We Vegas Sta al(s) citizenship	ite: <u>NV</u> ZIP	e:89128
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 	2/2 Merge Chang	2/60 r e of Name	General Limited Corpora Other If assignee is not do is attached: (Designations must	tion	a es, a domestic represeta □ Yes □ No rom assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or pa		<u>. </u>				
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)		B. Tradem	nark Registration No 289	o.(s)	
	Additio	nal numbers atta	ached? □ Yes 🖏 N	lo		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Diane R. M			7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LIC			☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 600 Gra	nt Street, 44th	Floor	8. Deposit ac	count number:		
City: Pittsburgh 93/24/2000 DMGUYEN 00000029 1424		15219	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if	paying by deposit ac	count)
1 FC:481	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document.	ge and belief, the fore	going informa	ation is true and o	correct and any atta	21	
Diane R. Meyers		posell			kb 16 2	2000
Name of Person Signing	-	enes including o	Signature over sheet, attachme	ents, and document:	2 Dat	le

REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0968

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MONTACHUSETT BROADCASTING, INC., a Massachusetts corporation (herein "Assignor"), is the owner of all worldwide common law and registered right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks (herein collectively referred to as "the Marks"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION
WXLO	1,424,289	U.S. Federal Registration
TODAY'S BEST MUSIC	57,889	Massachusetts State
		Registration

WHEREAS, Citadel Broadcasting Company, a Nevada corporation (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all worldwide common law and registered right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with its obligations under the Asset Purchase Agreement to which Assignor and Assignee are parties, and the understanding underlying said Agreement, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all worldwide common law and registered right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Executed as of the 10th day of February, 2000.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this Ath day of February

2000.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

My Commission expires Aug 14, 2003

{J0433313.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0969